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(MOTZA.MOTZA1)

(MOTZA.MOTZA1)

ARRIVAL ROUTE DESCRIPTION

AL-6918 (FAA)

MOTZA ONE ARRIVAL

MOTZA ONE ARRIVAL

21168

17JUN21

. . . . From over MOTZA heading 140° for vectors to final approach course.

Thence . . . .

MOOSE, then on UKW R-015 to UKW VORTAC, then on UKW R-159 to MOTZA.

WILL ROGERS TRANSITION (IRW.MOTZA1):  From over IRW VORTAC on IRW R-166 to 

UKW R-299 to UKW VORTAC, then on UKW R-159 to MOTZA.  Thence . . . .

WICHITA FALLS TRANSITION (SPS.MOTZA1):  From over SPS VORTAC on SPS R-115 and 

then on UKW R-283 to PLEBS, then on FUZ R-303 to MOTZA.  Thence . . . .

TURKI TRANSITION (TURKI.MOTZA1): From over TURKI on TXO R-086 to GANJA,

then on UKW R-015 to UKW VORTAC, then on UKW R-159 to  MOTZA.  Thence . . . .

TULSA TRANSITION (TUL.MOTZA1):  From over TUL VORTAC on TUL R-209 to MOOSE,

then on UKW R-283 to PLEBS, then on FUZ R-303 to MOTZA.  Thence . . . .

TEXICO TRANSITION (TXO.MOTZA1):  From over TXO VORTAC on TXO R-086 to GANJA,

UKW VORTAC, then on UKW R-159 to MOTZA.  Thence . . . .

HEATR, then on SPS R-299 to SPS VORTAC, then on SPS R-115 and UKW R-299 to 

PANHANDLE TRANSITION (PNH.MOTZA1):  From over PNH VORTAC on PNH R-097 to 

then on UKW R-015 to UKW VORTAC, then on UKW R-159 to MOTZA.  Thence . . . .

MUDDE TRANSITION (MUDDE.MOTZA1):  From over MUDDE on IRW R-166 to MOOSE,

MOTZA.  Thence . . . .

BOWIE TRANSITION (UKW.MOTZA1):  From over UKW VORTAC on UKW R-159 to 

FORT WORTH, TEXAS

FORT WORTH, TEXAS
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ARRIVAL ROUTE DESCRIPTION

NOTE:  Chart not to scale.
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Expect RADAR vectors to final approach course.

SWVAY, then on track 265° to SCOPS, then on track 265°.

From DODJE on track 296° to REEKO, then on track 281° to
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DALLAS-FORT WORTH, TEXAS

DALLAS-FORT WORTH, TEXAS

(SASIE.SASIE7)

SASIE SEVEN ARRIVAL

SASIE SEVEN ARRIVAL
(SASIE.SASIE7)

AL-6918 (FAA)

ARRIVAL ROUTE DESCRIPTION

22363

29DEC22

vectors to final approach course.

. . . . from SASIE, then on heading 255° or as assigned by ATC.  Expect RADAR

 

Thence . . . .

MAMEE, then on BYP R-035 to BYP VORTAC, then on BYP R-248 to SASIE.  

TULSA TRANSITION (TUL.SASIE7):  From over TUL VORTAC on TUL R-157 to

Thence . . . .

to GLOVE, then on BYP R-064 to BYP VORTAC, then on BYP R-248 to SASIE.  

TEXARKANA TRANSITION (TXK.SASIE7):  From over TXK VORTAC on TXK R-286

to SASIE.  Thence . . . .

BYP R-083 to MONTE, then on BYP R-083 to BYP VORTAC, then on BYP R-248 

PARIS TRANSITION (PRX.SASIE7):  From over PRX VOR/DME on PRX R-263 and

BYP VORTAC, then on BYP R-248 to SASIE.  Thence . . . .

MEEOW, then on LIT R-247 and BYP R-064 to GLOVE, then on BYP R-064 to 

LITTLE ROCK TRANSITION (LIT.SASIE7):  From over LIT VORTAC on LIT R-247 to 

Thence . . . .

to MAMEE, then on BYP R-035 to BYP VORTAC, then on BYP R-248 to SASIE.  

FORT SMITH TRANSITION (FSM.SASIE7):  From over FSM VORTAC on FSM R-215

SASIE.  Thence . . . .

CAINE TRANSITION (CAINE.SASIE7):  From over CAINE on FUZ VORTAC R-035 to

SASIE.  Thence . . . .

BONHAM TRANSITION (BYP.SASIE7):  From over BYP VORTAC on BYP R-248 to

and BYP R-305 to CAINE, then on FUZ R-035 to SASIE.  Thence . . . .

ARDMORE TRANSITION (ADM.SASIE7):  From over ADM VORTAC on ADM R-125
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NOTE:  Chart not to scale.

TRUUK TWO ARRIVAL

TRUUK TWO ARRIVAL
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NOTE:  DME/DME/IRU or GPS required.

NOTE:  RNAV 1.

NOTE:  RADAR required.
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242° to TRUUK, then on track 190°. Expect RADAR

From SASIE on track 266° to BLECO, then on track

filing FL230 and below).

RRONY TRANSITION (RRONY.TRUUK2): (For aircraft
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AXXEE TRANSITION (AXXEE.TRUUK2): (For aircraft

PROPS:

Expect  11000

TURBOJETS SOUTH FLOW:

Expect  10000

TURBOJETS NORTH FLOW:

PLANNING INFORMATION

VERTICAL NAVIGATION

SASIE

Expect 6000

23222

(26)

3000

4000

*

5000or

31MAR16

TRANSITION

HITUG

2800 for

ENTERPRISE
DENTON

351.675

KNFW ATIS   

120.025

FWS ATIS

120.7

FTW ATIS

126.925

AFW ATIS

118.1  306.95

REGIONAL APP CON

FLD
BOURLAND

JRB (CARSWELL FLD)
FORT WORTH NAS 

SC
-2,  22 FEB 2024  to  21 M

AR
 2024 SC

-2
,  

22
 F

EB
 2

02
4 

 to
  2

1 
M

AR
 2

02
4



DECATUR MUNI

FORT WORTH ALLIANCE
PEROT FLD/

MEACHAM INTL

FORT WORTH

ARRIVAL ROUTE DESCRIPTION
N

(R
N

A
V

)

(M
O

T
Z

A
.W

E
S

A
T

2
)

(R
N

A
V

)

(M
O

T
Z

A
.W

E
S

A
T

2
)

W
E

S
A

T
 T

W
O

 A
R

R
IV

A
L

W
E

S
A

T
 T

W
O

 A
R

R
IV

A
L

1
3
0°

WESAT

13
2°

1
5
9°

(7
)

2
3
00

5
0
0
0

107°

(10)

2400

5000

BNYTA

GREKE

MDANO

(5
2)

3
00
0

10
0
0
0

1
2
0°

(10)

2
500

10
0
00

TURKI

FLOWNHNKER

106°(10)

2600

10000

107°(38)

2700

10000

107°

(40)

2700

10000

105°(80)

4400

10000

079°
(39)

3400
10000

287°

10 NM

285°

10 NM

10 NM

FL240

KRYZZ

FL230

WURDZ

FL240

ROTTR

FL230

MBRTO

MUNI
GRAND PRAIRIE

MUNI
ARLINGTON

A
L

-6
9

1
8

 (F
A

A
)

D
A

L
L

A
S

-F
O

R
T

 W
O

R
T

H
, T

E
X

A
S

D
A

L
L

A
S

-F
O

R
T

 W
O

R
T

H
, T

E
X

A
S

10 NM

093°

273°

121°(50)

2600

5000
*

1
8
8°

(3
7
)

2
8
0
0

1
0
0
0
0

1
8
8°

2
5
0
0

1
0
0
00

(1
3
)

*

1
8
0°

3
6
0
°

10 NM

CHEIF

FAWNT

NOTE:  Chart not to scale.

(5)
2
400

4
0
0
0

*

Expect RADAR vectors to final approach course.

From MOTZA on track 132° to WESAT, then on track 130°.

TURKI TRANSITION (TURKI.WESAT2)

MDANO TRANSITION (MDANO.WESAT2)

HNKER TRANSITION (HNKER.WESAT2)

FAWNT TRANSITION (FAWNT.WESAT2)

8000

MOTZA

2
3

2
2

2

NOTE:  DME/DME/IRU or GPS required.

NOTE:  RNAV 1.

NOTE:  RADAR required.

2
5

J
U

N
1

5

351.675

KNFW ATIS 

120.025

FWS ATIS

120.7

FTW ATIS

126.925

AFW ATIS

125.8  118.1  306.95

REGIONAL APP CON

FLD

BOURLAND

COUNTY

PARKER
(CARSWELL FLD)

FORT WORTH NAS JRB

SPINKS

FORT WORTH

RGNL

CLEBURNE

1
2
0°

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

**

1
7
5°

3
5
5
°

*

*

Props: Expect 6000 or 7000

SC-2,  22 FEB 2024  to  21 MAR 2024
SC-2,  22 FEB 2024  to  21 MAR 2024


